

Strides Shasun Limited Strides House, Bilekahalli Bannerghatta Road, Bangalore - 560 076, India Tel : +91 80 6784 0000 Fax : +91 80 6784 0700 info@stridesshasun.com www.stridesarco.com

June 26, 2018

**The Manager Listing BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: 532531

The Manager Listing The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip code: STAR

Dear Madam/ Sir,

Ref: Composite Scheme of Arrangement between Strides Shasun Limited, SeQuent Scientific Limited and Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Composite Scheme") in terms of Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013

Sub: Listing of shares issued by Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited

We refer to our intimation dated April 12, 2018 on allotment of shares by Solara Active Pharma Sciences Limited ("Solara").

We were informed by Solara that, by letter dated June 20, 2018, SEBI has granted relaxation from the applicability of Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957 in respect of the listing of shares issued by Solara pursuant to the Composite Scheme.

Solara has also received final listing/ trading approval from both the BSE Limited ("BSE") and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on June 25, 2018. Accordingly, equity shares of Solara issued pursuant to the Composite Scheme will commence trading on BSE and NSE on and from June 27, 2018.

Thanks & Regards, For **Strides Shasun Limited** 

Menjula K.

Manjula Ramamurthy Company Secretary

